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1.  CONGO/ANAC Théodore Bienvenu Otoungabea 
Onguieme 

Chef de Service de la Navigation Aérienne 
BP : 128, Brazzaville 
+242 05 0861557 / 06 630 85 59 

totoungabea@gmail.com 
 

2.  COTE D’IVOIRE/ANAC Konan Koffi Renaud Hermann Inspecteur ANS/AIM, 
07 BP 148 Abidjan, +225 21277393/21277533 

hkonan@anac.ci 

3.  COTE D’IVOIRE/ANAC Gouamene Rock Levis Inspecteur ANS/MET, 07 BP 148 Abidjan + 225 
21277393/21277533  

rgouamene@anac.ci  

4.  GAMBIA/CAA Malang Touray Director of Engineering, Gambia CAA, Banjul 
International Airport, +2204472831 

mtouray@gcaa.aero  

5.  GAMBIA/CAA Sulayman Junkung Jabang 
 

Director ANS,  Gambia CAA, Banjul International 
Airport, +2204472831 

sjabang@gcaa.aero  

6.  GHANA/CAA Thomas Kodjoe Duopah Manager, Ghana, CAA, PMB Kia, Accra, 
+233302773293 

tomduo@ymail.com 
tduopah@gcaa.com.gh  

7.  GHANA/CAA Francis Anyetei Manager,  Ghana, CAA, PMB Kia, Accra, 
+233302773293 

fakogy@yahoo.co.uk  

8.  GHANA/CAA Fidelia Kweikumah MISS, Ghana, CAA, PMB Kia, Accra, 
+233302773293 

fedeliakweikumah@yahoo.com  

9.   
KENYA/CAA 

 
Nicholas Okello Odwar 

Manager, Engineering Services,  
Kenya/CAA, PO, BOX  30163-00100, Nairobi, Kenya,  
+254721593957 

nodwar@kcaa.or.ke  

10.  KENYA/CAA Anne Gitau Chief Aeronautical Information Officer 
Kenya/CAA, PO, BOX  30163-00100, Nairobi, Kenya,  
+2540206827470 

nodwar@kcaa.or.ke  

11.  KENYA/CAA Tirrus Eliud Chief Air Traffic Control 
Kenya/CAA, PO, BOX  30163-00100, Nairobi, Kenya,  

tmutunga@kcaa.or.ke  
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+2540206827470 

12.  LIBERIA/CAA Alexander D. Zinnah Manager, Harbel, Margibi County, Monrovia, 
Liberia 
+231 0776998857 

Alexanderdzinnah.itofficer@liberiacaa.com       

13.  LIBERIA/CAA Augustine Tamba Manager, Harbel, Margibi County, Monrovia, 
Liberia 
+231 776998815 

Atamba.navs@liberiacaa.com  

14.  MALI/ANAC Issiaka Konake 
 

Directeur de la Sécurité Aérienne 
BP. : 227, Tel, +22320205524 

Konake1@hotmail.com  

15.  MALI/ANAC Oumar Alboukary Abdoulaye 
 

Chargé de dossiers au Bureau de Gestion du Trafic 
Aérien, BP. : 227, Tel, +22320205524 

oumaralboukary@gmail.com  

16.  MAURITIUS Osman Koodoruth Manager, SSR internation Airport, Plaine Magnien, 
Republic of Mauritius, 230 6032000 

Civil-aviation@govmu.org  

17.  MAURITIUS Rajendra Koomarsing Sewraj Manager, SSR internation Airport, Plaine Magnien, 
Republic of Mauritius, 230 6032000 

Civil-aviation@govmu.org  

18.  
NIGERIA/NAMA 

Lauwada Abdykaziz Murtala Muhammed Airport Ikeja-Lagos, Nigeria 
+2348057625745 

maiwadaabdulaziz@yahoo.com  

19.  NIGERIA/NAMA AKUJUOBI, MARTIN CHIGBO -    

20.  NIGERIA/NAMA OBIAKOR KENNETH   

21.  NIGERIA/NAMA M.K. WILLIAMS   

22.  NIGERIA/NAMA AHMAD BELLO   

23.  
NIGERIA/NAMA 

Johnson Ayodele Otitolaye 
 

Technical Adviser to MD/CE, NMA 2, Ikeja-Lagos jotitolaye@nama.gov.ng  

24.  
NIGERIA/CAA 

Paul Adeniran Ajakaye Manager, Aviation House, Murtala Muhammed 
Airport, Ikeja, Lagos, Nigeria, 2348150906575 

pajakaye@yahoo.com  
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25.  
NIGERIA/CAA 

Sule Aminu Manager, Aviation House, Murtala Muhammed 
Airport, Ikeja, Lagos, Nigeria, 234815883331 

trust1970@gmail.com  

26.  
NIGERIA/CAA 

Sanni Lukman Manager, Aviation House, Murtala Muhammed 
Airport, Ikeja, Lagos, Nigeria, 234815883331 

Slukman1980@yahoo.com  

27.  
NIGERIA/CAA 

Matthew Lawrence Pwajok Manager, Aviation House, Murtala Muhammed 
Airport, Ikeja, Lagos, Nigeria, 2348050786333 

Lawrence.pwajok@ncaa.gov.ng  

28.  
NIGERIA/FAA 

Elifue Agbi Manager, Murtala Muhammed Airport, Ikeja, 
Lagos, Nigeria, 2348033236948 

Elifue.agbi@faan.gov.ng  

29.  
NIGERIA/FAA 

Rabiu Yadudu Captain, Murtala Muhammed Airport, Ikeja, Lagos, 
Nigeria, 234803931494 

Rabiu.yadudu@faan.gov.ng  

30.  
SENEGAL/ANACIM 

Badara Diop Standards and Safety Aerodromes Departement, 
ANACIM, BP 8184 Airport, Dakar, +221 338200403, 

Badara.diop@anacim.sn  

31.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Abidou Mbaye Head of ATM and SAR Service,  ANACIM, BP 8184 
Airport, Dakar, +221 338200403, 

Abibou.mbaye@anacim.sn  

32.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Souleymane LY Head of AIM/PANS-OPS/MAP Service, ANACIM, BP 
8184 Airport, Dakar, +221 338200403, 

Souleymane.ly@anacim.sn  

33.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Niokhor Diouf Head Assistance Meteorology for Air Navigation 
Service, ANACIM, BP 8184 Airport, Dakar, +221 
338200403, 

 
Niokhor.diouf@anacim.sn  

34.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Ndoumbe Niang Thioune Head of Air Navigation Department, ANACIM, BP 
8184 Airport, Dakar, +221 338200403, 

Ndoumbe.niang@anacim.sn  

35.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Meissa Fall Air Navigation Executive, ANACIM, BP 8184 
Airport, Dakar, +221 338695050 

meisfal@yahoo.fr  

36.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Souleymane Fall Head of Communication Navigation and 
Surveillance Service, ANACIM, BP 8184 Airport, 

Souleymane.fall@anacim.sn  
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Dakar, +221 338200403, 

37.  
UGANDA/CAA 

Khalid Muwembe Senior Met Inspecteur, P.O. BOX 5536, Kampala, 
Uganda, +256414352000, 

muwembe@yahoo.co.uk 
kmuwembe@caa.co.ug  

38.  
UGANDA/CAA 
 

Simon James Mone Senior Aerodromes Inspector (Civil Engineering), , 
P.O. BOX 5536, Kampala, Uganda, +256772676174 
+256414321401 

smone@caa.co.ug 
smone@gmail.com  

39.  
UGANDA/CAA 

Joan Kyomukama Musinguzi Senior Technical Officer , P.O. BOX 5536, Kampala, 
Uganda, +256312352526, 256704160521 

jkyomukama@caa.co.ug  

40.  
UGANDA/CAA 

Daniel Bateeze Principal AIM Officer, P.O. BOX 5536, Kampala, 
Uganda, +256312352543, +256704899796 

dbateeze@caa.co.ug 
danielbateeze@gmail.com  

41.  
UGANDA/CAA 

Andrew Sempungu Principal Planning Trainings, ICAO Liaison, P.O. BOX 
5536, Kampala, Uganda, +256782640383 

sempungua@gmail.com  

42.  TOGO/ANAC Semenya Edem Koudjo Chef Service Sécurité et Normes des aérodromes 
ANAC Togo, BP 2699, BD de la Paix, Lomé, Togo, 
+22890136697 

edemsemenyai@hotmail.fr   
 

43.  TOGO/ANAC Kelewou Gnindou Chef Service Navigation aérienne 
ANAC Togo, BP 2699, BD de la Paix, Lomé, Togo, 
+22892518492 
 

g.kelewou@anac-togo.tg  

ORGANIZATIONS 

44.  ASECNA Abdoul Kader Gakou Expert ATM, ASECNA, Direction Général, Dakar, 
Sénégal 
+221781949277  

Kader1032000@yahoo.fr  
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45.  ASECNA Jacob Leye Chargé Sécurité, Qualité, Aéroport Internation 
L.S.S., BP 8132, Dakar, Sénégal, 338692271 

leyejac@asecna.org  

46.  
ASECNA 

Ismaila Diaw Chief ATC, Dakar ACC, L.S.S., BP 8132, Dakar, 
Sénégal, 338200656 

diawism@asecna.org  

47.  ASECNA El Mokhtar Ahmed Salem Expert ATS Operation, ASECNA, Direction General, 
Dakar, Sénégal, +221 777324114 

mukhtarsalem@yahoo.fr  

48.  ASECNA Mamadou Mbodji Airdrome Operations manager, L.S.S., BP 8132, 
Dakar, Sénégal, 338200656 

mbojimam@asecna.org  

49.  ASECNA Fanfe Bamba AIM Senior Manager, 32, Avenue Jean Jaures BP 
3444, Dakar, Sénégal, +221 773199286 

bambafan@asecna.org  

50.  IATA Josiah Backobi Regional Manager Safety and Flight Operations, 
IATA, 88, Stella Street Block O Sandown Mews 
Sandton, Johannesburg-South Africa, 
+27827467413 

backobji@iata.org  

51.  SODEXAM Silue Kinafo 
 

Chef Service Infrastructure Radioelectrique, 
SODEXAM, 15 BP 990, Abidjan 15, Côte d’Ivoire, 
+22504923674/+22521277344 

Silue.kinafo@yahoo.fr  

52.  ICAO ESAF 
Seboseso Machobane 

RO ATM/SAR Manager, ESAF Office, 
Tel:+254207622372 

Smachobane@icao.int   

53.  ICAO HQ Olga De Frutos Martin Technical Officer Air Navigation Bureau, 
+15149548219 ext 6021 

Odefrutos@icao.int 

54.  ICAO HQ Maiolla, Vaughn Technical Officer, CNS, +15149548219 ext 6021 vmaiolla@icao.int  
 

55.  ICAO WACAF Francois Xavier Salambanga Regional Officer CNS, Aéroport L.S.S-BP 8184 Dakar FSalambanga@icao.int 
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Yoff Sénégal, 

56 ICAO WACAF Albert Aidoo Taylor Regional Officer ATM/SAR, Aéroport L.S.S-BP 8184 
Dakar Yoff Sénégal, +221338692405 

ataylor@icao.int  

57 ICAO WACAF George Baldeh Regional Officer AIM, P.O.BOX 38050, LLS Airport 
Dakar Sénégal, + 221338692405 

gbaldeh@icao.int  

58 ICAO WACAF Luhindi Dossa Regional Technical Assistance / Air Navigation 
Officer, Leopold Sedar Senghor Airport - PO. Box : 
38050, Dakar, Senegal, 221 33 869 24 20 

dluhindi@icao.int 
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